United States except in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the US

Securities Act and applicable securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States.

This third supplementary prospectus is to be read with the prospectus dated 12 May 2023 and supplementary prospectuses
dated 28 July 2023 and 23 August 2023 issued by Metarock Group Limited.

9

Annexure C - Updated Financial Information

4. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4.1 Historical and pro forma balance sheet

This Section 4 contains a summary of the unaudited historical statement of financial position for
Metarock as of 30 June 2023 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro forma historical
statement of financial position assuming the pro forma adjustments occurred as of 30 June 2023
(Pro Forma Historical Financial Information) (collectively, Financial Information). The
Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the pro forma adjustments
described in Section 4.3 below.

30 June 2023
(A$000’s)

Preliminary
Financial Report

(unaudited)

Debt
adjustments[1]

Proforma
before

Entitlement
Offer

Entitlement Offer[2]

(0% to 100% uptake)

Proforma
(unaudited) after
Entitlement Offer

(0% to 100%
uptake)

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,902 8,675 21,577 (200) 3,705 21,377 – 25,282

Trade and Other
Receivables

75,604 75,604 75,604

Inventories and Other Assets 19,017 19,017 19,017

Assets classified as held for
resale

33,906 -24,041 9,865 9,865

Total Current Assets 141,429 -15,366 126,063 (200) 3,705 125,863 – 129,768

Property, Plant and
Equipment

53,772 53,772 53,772

Right-Of-Use Assets 17,568 17,568 17,568

Intangible Assets 14,186 14,186 14,186

Total Non-Current Assets 85,526 85,526 85,526

Total Assets 226,955 -15,366 211,589 (200) 3,705 211,589 – 215,294

Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 55,263 55,263 55,263

Borrowings 40,686 40,686 40,686

Lease Liabilities 7,144 7,144 7,144

Employee Benefits 20,395 20,395 20,395

Other Liabilities 15,458 1,350 16,808 16,808

Liabilities directly associated
with assets classified as held
for sale

30,499 (19,865) 10,634 10,634

Total Current Liabilities 169,445 (18,515) 150,930 150,930

Borrowings 15,423 15,423 15,423

Lease Liabilities 8,675 8,675 8,675

Employee Benefits 657 657 657

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

24,755 24,755 24,755

Total Liabilities 194,200 (18,515) 175,685 175,685

Net Assets 32,755 3,149 35,904 (200) 3,705 35,704 – 39,609

Equity

Share capital 111,180 111,180 0 3,900 111,180 – 115,080

Other reserves (24,237) (24,237) (24,237)

Retained earnings /
(accumulated losses)

(54,188) 3,149 (51,039) (200) (200) (51,239)

Total Equity 32,755 3,149 35,904 (200) 3,705 35,704 – 39,609

1. Includes debt adjustments post 30 June 2023 to account for the sale of surplus assets (assets classified as held for resale). No adjustment
has been made for ATO debt repayments.
2. Range shown depicts net proceeds expected to be received by Metarock from the Entitlement Offer, based on a range of outcomes between
fully unsubscribed to fully subscribed, i.e. gross proceeds of between zero and $3.9 million less estimated transaction costs of approximately
$0.2 million.

4.2 Basis of preparation for the Financial Information

The basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the